Seattle, WA 98124-4996 

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 

GLACIER WELL PROPERTY SALE  

The Grantor(s), The City of Seattle, a Washington municipal corporation, acting through 

its department Seattle Public Utilities, for and in consideration of the sum of TWO HUNDRED 

AND EIGHTY THOUSAND TWO-HUNDRED AND NO/100 ($280,200.00) Dollars, bargains, 

sellers, and conveys to King County Water District No. 125, a Washington municipal 

corporation, Grantee, all of Grantor’s right, title, and interest in the following described real 

property, situated in King County, in the State of Washington:

[...]

Comcast is unable to complete a standard installation within the same year in which it

received an ECP application form from the City no later than forty-five (45) days prior

to the end of each such year. Comcast agrees to bear the construction cost to the new

or relocated ECP sites up to a maximum of twenty five thousand ($25,000) per site.

Comcast will provide written documentation to the City when the cost of construction

for a new or relocated site exceeds $25,000.

5. The City will provide electronic copies of a site application form to Comcast and

Comcast will acknowledge receipt of the site application.